# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Computing Technologies, LLC		06/02/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	38 A Grove Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Ridgefield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06877	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Number	Word Mark
87446002	OWL CYBER DEFENSE
87445972	OWL CYBER DEFENSE
87084867	INTELLIGENT DATA DIODE
85799785	μCDS
78744282	DUAL DIODE TECHNOLOGY
77631870	SNTS
77631860	DFTS
77528122	OWL COMPUTING TECHNOLOGIES
77347965	SECURED BY OWL
75883460	OWL COMPUTING TECHNOLOGIES
	87446002 87445972 87084867 85799785 78744282 77631870 77631860 77528122 77347965

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900408390

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0701

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65587/0180		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony F. Lo Cicero		
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony F. Lo Cicero/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Owl Computing Technologies, LLC-DE-Amendment#page1.tif source=Owl Computing Technologies, LLC-DE-Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0702

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OWL COMPUTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OWL COMPUTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "OWL CYBER DEFENSE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 10:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6296572 8100 SR# 20174542990 Authentication: 202641247 Date: 06-02-17

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0703** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OWL COMPUTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Owl Computing Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Owl Computing Technologies, LLC.
- 2. The Company filed a Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 26, 2017.
  - 3. Section 1 of the Certificate is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

Section 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is **Owl Cyber Defense Solutions**, **LLC** (the "Company").

4. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this \_\_2nd\_\_ day of \_\_June\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

Authorized Person:

Name: Thomas J. Campbell

Title: Chairman

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:51 AM 06/02/2017 FILED 10:51 AM 06/02/2017 SR 20174542990 - File Number 6296572

74542990 - File Number 6296572 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/05/2017 REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0704